students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 306 175 2021-22 163 43 130000(One lakh thirty
thousand)

48

2021-22 334 228 2022-23 216 37 120000(one lakh
twenty thousand)

39

2022-23 322 214 2023-24 198 23 150000(one lakh fifty
thousand)

22

PG-Integrated [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 1124446 (Eleven lakh twenty four thousand four hundred forty
six)

4601647 (Forty six lakh one thousand six hundred forty seven) 796355 (Seven lakh ninety  six thousand three hundred fifty
five)

New Equipment for Laboratories 957026 (Nine lakh fifty seven thousand twenty six) 1550424 (Fifteen lakh fifty thousand four hundred twenty four) 3376988 (Thirty three lakh seventy six thousand nine hundred
eighty eight )

Engineering Workshops 2622220 (Twenty six lakh twenty two thousand two hundred
twenty)

1877391 (Eighteen lakh seventy seven thousand three
hundred ninety one )

2010231 (Twenty lakh ten thousand two hundred thirty one)

Studios 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

76892881 (Seventy six crore eight nine lakh two thousand
eight hundred eighty one )

6274098 (Sixty two lack seventy four thousand ninety eight ) 1528041 (Fifteen lakh twenty eight thousand forty one)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 186201185 (Eighteen crore sixty two lakh thousand hundred
eighty five)

205027459 (Twenty crore fifty lakh twenty seven thousand four
hundred fifty nine)

319318004 (Thirty one crore ninety three  lakh eighteen
thousand  four)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

228408081 (Twenty two crore eighty four lakh eight thousand
eighty one)

215457462 (Twenty one crore fifty four lakh fifty seven
thousand four hundred sixty two)

248605078 (Twenty four crore eight six lakh five thousand
seventy eight)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 5001281 (Fifty lakh one thousand two hundred eighty one) 1812033 (Eighteen lakh twelve thousand thirty three) 1246711 (Twelve lakh forty  six thousand seven hundred
eleven)

IPR

Calendar year 2023 2022 2021

No. of Patents Published 0 2 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 1 1

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 1 1

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 2050000 1745500